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Airtel

9/19/73

To: BAC, Xew York
Froma: Director, ¥Bl

RGN ER-317 - FOAC

‘// KZTR
-“, JOHN WINSTOK ONO LENNOX
! N
BUDXD: 9/34/73 N\

Enclosed for your office 1is one copy of Departasnt
of Justice mzmorardum dated $/18/73 requasting electronic
surveillance f{nformation ia accordance with specific gquestions
set forth in the Oncloood mencrapdum.

Conduct check ia order to anmmwver specific questions
in enclosed memorandua and Criminal Division memorancum,
4/16/69, furnished field 8/3/69. ey ansvers to eorrogpogg

with qae=t£c== A thre%;h F. If resuits revesl positive

dnformation, Ipsure microphone sources monitoriag imdividuals
involred are identified to the Bureau.

New York check captioned individual.

Sutel your response to reach Bureau by COB 9/34/73.
If positive, submit logs and pertipent documents by airtel.
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UNITED STATES GOVERi-/ENT

(‘

DLPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum

rgé{lp Henry E, Petersen

Director pareoptenber 18, 1973
Federal Bureau of Investigation HEP : JLM:RPW:cn
39-51-¥BW

Assistant Attorney General i
Criminal Division r /

{ SUBJECT:  In re John Winston Onoc Lennon

Board of Imrigration Appeals

The individual named on the attached 1ist is the subject of
a deporiation proceeding before the Board of Immigration Appeals
scheduled for October 29, 1973, at 2:00 p.m,

Would you please supply us with electronir surveillance
information pertaining to the individual named on the attached

list, folloving the form set forth in ocur mem>randum to you
dated April 16, 1963,

In addition, should your filec reveal that the individual -
or the premises in which he had a proprietary interest were 7
subjected to electronic surveillance, we would appreciate your
furnishing Mr, Robert P, Weldner, Government Regulations Sectionm,
Crixina) Division, with the following:

HW_”
= XA

l. Logs disclosing the cooversation af the individual
and logs of any of the premises in which the
individual is or was the owner, lessee, or
1licensee,

==
—

2. Any airtels vhich expand or summarize the portions
of the logs disclosed unless fully reflected in the
logs themselves,

r I
3. Any memoranda, including reports to the Department
\ of Justice, which expand or summarize the portions
Y of the logs mentioned above or which dsmonstrate s
&mmw"i pertinent leads which may have come from the i}legal t
=0 electronic surveillance.
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It is 8lso requested that you advise us whetber the individual
has been subjected to any lawful electronic surveillance, including
such surveillance where one of the parties may heve consented to the
surveillance, as well as such surveillance conducted pursuant to the
provisions of Title III of Public Law 90-351,

If your records indicate that the individual has used nanes

other than that given, please check your electronic surveillance
indices with respect to the additional names,

Attachment



Rame:
Wife:
Eotry:

Present Address:

Prior Address:

Aliases:

Imte of Birth:
Place of Birth:
Citizenship:
Empl syment :

laat Place of Emplcoyment:

Attornpey:

Proceeding Date:

John Wington Cnﬂifbennon
Alien Citizen of Japan, age &0
Entered U,3, at Kew York 8/13/7T1

Dakcta House, Centrsl Park West,
New York City (most recent)

105 Bank Btreet
Nev York City
syt

Rone Known
October 9, 1940
Liverpool, England
Englien Citizen

Entertainer

Lesn Wildes
515 Madison
Fev York, New York 10G22

October 29, 1973, 2:00 p.=,
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FROM NEW YORK (52-4564) | P
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oo : levad
ELSUR, JOHK. WINSTON ONO LENNON, BUDED: S-24 73, T eae B

it~ - Her’Y

REBUAIRTEL TO NCw Y324, $-15-73.

‘y

THE SPECIAL INTICFZ OF THE hy: A2 COSRESEr:DIN. EFECORDS

VERE REVIEVED IN ACCORDANCE y17d CEIMINEL DIVISICY MIMCRANDUM

DATED 4-16-69, CONCZEPRING CAFTIONST INDIVIDUAL, UITH% THE FOLLO
FZSULTS:

(&Y NO

(BY NO | C’

(C«F) NOT APPLICAR!

[ T =Y

b7) d

SUCH A REVIEW FAILED TO INDICATE THAT LENNOY OR PREMISES

IN WHICH HE HAD PROPRIETARY INTEREST HAVE BEE{-SY%QECTED TO ANY
LAWFUL ELECTRONIC SUPRVEILLANCE

£ND

REC 70 62-3/8- POR/

25 0CT 4 _1973
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933 (Rev, 8:15-70)

Assistant Attorney General s 1073
Criminal Division Septenber 88,

Director, FBI 1 - MTr. Keith

JOEN WINSTON OO LENWON

O
ELECTRONIC SURVEILLANCE Clheck.

TET O s 4 il . n ——— e S— % -

Reference is made to your memorandum dated September 18,

1973, EXP;J1M:XPV:ica, 39-51--NEV, requestiag electronic surveile

lance informatioa on captioned individual.
On the basis of identifying data provided by the Department

concerning captioned indfwdua.l(g. 2 review has been made of appro-
priate records. (He was) { ) not the subjectfg) of a direct
electronic surveillance nor were any of (his) (jyg) conversations
monitored by an electronic device bf the FBI. Further, this Bureau did
not maintain any electronic surveillance on premises whlch were known

to have becn owned, leased, or licensed by the above individualfg).

It is suggested that other Federal investigative agencies be
contacted to determine if they had coverage of the subject(g)

R, ©2 218 FOAL
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— The above individusl's name was clemd with BA
s.t...c.__'__&lntelligence Division. : (b C)
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) . with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[nformation pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
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[ FBI
Date: 4-24-70

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Airtel VIA COURIER

{Priority}

Vig

—— i —a— T e e e T . e e e o ——— . — —— —————— . —

ﬁ‘tv‘»‘n: Legat, Ottawa (105-0-3188)
/, Subj eCACE STATION NETWORK

: IS - MISCELLANEOUS
. _ (NEW LEFT - FOREIGN INFLUENCE - CANADA)
. LIl
G 23. e e e m et
// Enclosed for the infgrmation of e Blreau ar (-
‘) he original and two copies of [RCMP letter dated 4-21- t{’
l oget

r
. ,-.-.AJ-.-.
her with two copies of the two enclosures .thereto.

,/ There is no prior record of the captioned subject
in the files of the Ottawa Office ar of of the individuals
mentioned in the enclosed IECMP letter (;St

T

Note paragraph four of JRCMP 1etter' L‘) !
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ALL COYRESPONDENCE TO

3 Mg ADDRESSED: -

-~ . -

- TOMMISSIONE R .
novjtﬁ ADIAN MODUNTED POLICE

OTTAWA 7, CARADA

- -
4 TOUTE commEsronDaNCE DOVT
ETRE ADRESSEE COMME SUIT,
LE COMMISSAIRE

GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
OTTAWA 7, CANADA

]
HEADQUARTERS ~ DIRECTION GENERALE

YOUR NO. OTTAWA 7, CANADA
VOTRE N

oun wo. TR (\\O) April 21, 1970,

NOTRE N°

CONF IDENTIAL

Mr, Moss Lee Innes,
c/o U.S. Embassy,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Sir:

Attached is a copy of a lettg” dated Ma
b g

rch 18
1970 which was received from Mr, Edwa RZOA o R_a;gin_'
Mo Tacree s = od - ur

Station WJWL in Georgetown elaware and a copy of o
reply to Mr, MARZOA dated IpriI 21, 1970,
2 According to the February 20, 1970 editi of

the Telegram (Toronto daily newspaper), Mr. Ritchie/TORKE
of Toronto, Ontariqg was endeavouring to set up a "Peace

Network", being a ioose organization radio stations
aimed at promoting [the J :
' 'i MisEor__t . On};_ari . (L'\\'-b
g

Jonwaor - ==
The Mosport Peace Festival was initiated by
NNON (of Beatle fame) and his wife, while visiting -, .

nadian S'cc.urif'y

s doc.mmc.n'\' were Mddr&

of the Co

tuc’:‘f'
a'jen ce. S-l.‘.’r Vice,

3.

Joh
Canfda during December 1969, To fpcilitate the "peace

- _ .. _m AT R T S Y. S T T /A PUS T S TR T s -
1esStival”, wnicn in i1act woula o Your 0 I'eGHK (L-\b)
festival, Ritchie YORKE and Joh%;[ﬂ!ﬁw both

of Toronto_l‘OnI.u'?, were engaged as advertising and expediting

7he deletions on 1h

af the re
Intell

co-ordinators for promotion of the "festival", The Mosport
location for the Yfestival" was recently vetoed by the Ontario
Municipal Board apd at the present time it is not certain
whether the “festival”® vibl/f_proceed at some other location,
CANMA

OA contact your Agency, you may

L]
verbally pass the information contained in paragraphs 2 and
3 to him,
Your ’
/'ﬂ
> -~ .

J.E.H. Ba ette)’
Ssistant Copissioner,
Director, : ..

- | Secuwrity and Intelligence, . [

bol-0-159/ W™

ALY AASO U INDY



TOUTE CORRESPONDANCE DOIY
ETRE ADRESSEE TOMME SUIT:

LE COMMISSAIRE
GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CAN
OTTAWA 7, CANADA

; MLL CORRESPONDENCE TO Aol
»E 4QPRESSED:

¢ K
E coumssnousn
ROY L CANADIAN MCUNTED POLiCE
CTTAWA 7, CANADA

YOUR NO. OTTAWA 7, CANADA
VOTRE N° ,
gun no. | - April 21, 1970.

Mr, Edward-Marzoa

Dgri-\n an#qnn "uwf_‘
Georgetown, Delaware. ‘ )
Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter
dated March 18, 1970 concerning the lobbying of a youth
delegation under the auspices of "Peace Station Network"
of 120 Avenue hoad,; Toronto 5, Ontaric for the purpose of

having WJwL broadcast 5-m1nute "peace" programs.

We regret that we are unable to supply you
with the- information which you requested, &s government
policy requires us to liase with the Federal Bureau of
Investigation in matters related to enquiries of this
nature, We therefore suggest you redirect your enquiry
to the Federal Bureau of Investigation,

Yours truly,

(S.V.M. Chisholm) Supt.
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RADIC sug
Georgetowi, Del. . :
- 170
< s 1 ('OE'P“]

/ S
./ ‘Illlll-llllllll-llll
/’ March 18, 1970 " _
1 Roval Canadian M~ nted Police
: ontreal, Canz?a
3 Centlemen:

» ~

v VJIWL has been awwroached by the Peace Station Network of fbo

3 ivenue Road, Toronto 5, Ontario, Canada, to marticinate in a

kg g netork of stations brosde: nting S-minute "neznce'" mrograms,

i; E Or a tele-rone listener onininn nrogram on Y"WJWL, I rea? the

oY wrodoszl, then solicited listener resnonse to the questicn of

< \ vhether WJWL should or should not air the "nmeszpe nrogrzms,

<

t 3, The resnonse w= s/ovarvhel'n"nrly arainst such »rograrming. m

v aivised +He F@ac@ Station Netiork to remove WJWL and our FM Btatd
£ o

. aflillate, pk from thelr mailing lists, | aen o 1ore

3 I was suhsegquently anwrozarhed by a youth delegeotion vith tetT L ey

% iticn in hznd el:ziming the <tatien wes unfair in refusal of * ' HKLEX

™ time, ‘'e werec abrorating the constitut’onally pua-antee oF ~———u—u

3 freecon of ex~ression, I trierd to exnlain thit tris was a

< Cana?ian o-~earizat’ on, with no claim to any U o Tights, Mot~

v satisfied, tiav claimed it was "their right to hear® that I ™~

vag infringing on, ‘eli, to he:d off any »rolonped devzte, I \\\
zgreed to li-<ten to 2 tane from the Pezce 3tation lHetuork neoe

nle 1f trev -'omld nrocure one. After o revieuwing same, we vould

nzke a final jud-ement.

The n r»ose of “I'is lette 312 rot to 571icit -ny nrcgr:m recom=-
mendation from vour organizstion. It is rdtknr to ascertzin if
tre Roval Car:zd’an MMounted ®nliee has arny in? ovm tion whriek may
shnﬁ some 11ght on the Peace Statien et 'orke I would 1like to

~nw

L VO PR I T el . A Ml Ll s esemie s e oam moaea o2 Lomes deln o
A.OW W O Lhe Dl lCEI‘\ dI'Ei WN-v enelr Hhurnpses Are,, 1 UY L. .BY di'c
£ nanced° an® vty the+Canal’an hase, I have my susnicions,.

The decisi-n of courie is mine, I vnulA anrreci=te lLovover, some-
tving more e~ncrete than my inthition tr sumnormt h--tever ‘lzhat

Fecision may be. (5.
/

I would anorecizte an early resnonse,

Qi r‘."'e:‘=l}’, vt . SERIALIZED. FILED. /
I WL APR 2 2870
‘ | wecaL atTAC -‘ozﬁm

( ~ ?:‘ - j * “TheGreat Scott Stations’
Fdard '{a*‘ZO&J WL { WPAZ w-r-mau /wrmm] wrK;

Manager g pe | Trenmnp | tesiem g | Swsiles Obo
A/ ' bl-0 - =75 /"9‘/
EW/ntf r't;osonm , /2

T S . TN N P—a + T s T

of +he Canadian Security Io‘fell{gen

IHE FEICTONE ON I1NId 4

™~
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.8_0_2 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

X Deleted under exemption(s) ( b) (Q)LCL with no segregable

| material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request,
[} Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.,
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——— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
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DE:MS d‘[g’ / b??J WH%HAL Y /21 /72

CODED .
. YELETYPE URGENT ﬁ&-'
' — %7 wrl‘j"m“ 5=2
TO3 DIRECTOR (AYTN1 DID) AND ucs, NEWARK
SAN DIEGO

WASHINQTO) PIELD
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK

ALLAMUCHY TRIBE, YS DASH NEW LEFPE, CALREP

INSTANT DATE, SOURCE, WHO HAS PURNISHED RELIABLE INPOFMATIOH
T THE PAST, ADVISED THAT THE ALLAMUCHY TRIBZ IS TO OPEN AN |
OPFICE IN KYC DURING THi. KEXT TWO WEEKS. SOURCE STATED THIS
GROUP WAS FORMED PRONM MEETINGS HELD AT THS PETZR STUYVESALT
FERM, ALLAMUCHY, NJ, DURING THE LAST MONTH, M:iMBERS OF THLS
GROUP, HEADZD BY RENNIE DAVIS, IACLUDE STU ALPERT, J. CRAVEX,
SOURCE NOTED ALL INDIVIDUALS PARTICIPATING IN THIS ENITY WER:
R TogoRESe=TEPT ACTIVISTS FORMERLY ASSOCIATED WITH MAYDAY
AND PEOPLES COPLITION FOR PEACE AND JUSTICE (PCPJ). BOURCE
PURTHER ADVISED THE PURPOSE OF THIS QROUP WAS TO DIRECT "
MOVEMENT ACTIVITIES DURING THE ELECTION YLAR TO CULMINATE

. NxM YOR |
R b A~

- KEW YORK

1
1
L1v 1 NEW YORK (105 &42122){3TU LPERT)
1 - K2¥ YORK (100 163425) (RENKIE DAVIS)
~ NEW YORK (100 J. CRAVEN
X @ NEW YORK (100 J. LENNOR

. ) ki N -
,ﬂﬁ;t‘“. - -. . 43¢ DESI'ROY; - ENDING I?;?\gﬂgljf//
: Sus: .hﬁﬁ




NY
PLOE TWO

DEMONSTRATIONS AT THE REPUBLICAN CONVENTION AUGUST NEXT.
SOURCE NOTED A LARGE SUM OF MOREY HAS:BEEN GIVEN TO THIS
GROUP BY JOHN LENKON, JOHN LENNON IS IDf‘.hTI?IED AS PORMER
MEXEER OF THE BEATLES ROCK QGROUP, WHO IS CURREHTLY EZIDIIG

I .wc((,)&u ]
ADMINICTRATIVE

Ny —

THE NEW YORK OFFICE IS OPENINQ A SEPARATE CASE

b2

bip

CAPTIOKED "ALLAMUCHY TRIEL." COPY PROVIDED 8AN DIEGO DUE
TO INTEPEST IN PORTHCOMING HATIOHAL CONVENTIO.N., IKFORMATION

COPY PROVIDED NE‘HARK% W)

LEADS
WASHINGTO! PIELD
CONTACT BOURCES RE ACTIVITIES OF RENHILE DAVIS AND
PCPJ AND FORWARD AKRY INFORMATION REGARDING FORMATION OF

ALIAMUCHY TRIBC.
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TO: CHIEF CLERK ( ]

Doate

R-R-72

Sub)ect L—— ;
John

wrws_TO‘N/’LE.NMOAJ

Allases

&70 hn L-QNIL\//O/‘/

Addreas Birth Date

150 Lanvs Sr Nl

Birthplace Race Sex

/Gf s oD S 2:\- a—-ﬂ gi:ul.

Matn Criminal Case Files Only

—
:Res:rlcl to Locality of

l Exact Spelling
|All References

Crimingl Reterences Only

IMain Subversive Case Files Cnly

Main Subversive {If no Main, list all Subversive References)

S— ==
L ___Isubversive References Only L Jmain Crimiral (If no Main, list ali Criminal References)
File & Serial Number Remarks Flle & Serial Number Remarks
s ? SO e
/ "'--z.._,.\ .
11
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4 !
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- A BV |
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Y .
. {gate) / -~
Condolidated by ’ o~ .
T . b ,('4 P ." MMII“M AL . A e m e
~— — s AL rURMATION CONTAINED
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Reviewed by AT e ot e T ERE‘QY 3 ~g
r
EN S UNCLASSIFIED
File Review Symbols ;
1 - ldentical ? - Not ldentifiable
N! - Not 1d?nt1cul U « Unavallable reference GPO 875.38m
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LENNCHN, JOHN

LENNON, JOHN

LENNON, JOuN

LENNON, JOHN

-

N 1/72 0

N 72

N 12/71

1/70

12/71

LENNON, Jouy

—— e . . —
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100-174925-1

. Lo ai?
f;uuxe:}/ ¥ o&,v. |

.-

100-1561\63-24 o
Lite. 0
M- 2 M&E\.

160-161445_1515
Lt Y2
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Pl ff),u' in p!mn!c.\t or codr) ot

i A AN

.o

R ey
. .

f‘..' ﬁ:.INIE_bKvIS FORMERLY Kr'own A“ ALTAHUCH‘[ TRTbr., A .ow

ag ( st |

'f.‘!‘_.,.‘-¢4'- K

Te'o !
) '. “" - -H; #.737 Special Aqrn:

VS il i e

_f-__‘ n r(é'ox\, msz (!\J"l' DID) & JAC;:, S
z, WARK |
- PILOSBYRGH- - 1 -
ke PI-LREZEEZ¥LA

j/ N DIEGO =
5 ,PHAci-I-EifG"i‘*O‘L—I“T-EBB

" OPEN (e
- ORIGI}
SUPV

e

‘_FRO‘v{‘ SAC Nm! YO’L( (l(‘O 17)2 8)

CFANGED ELECTIOI‘I YL\R ST}\ATLGY IIwFOR:L‘\L I' Ia Crh

;(rYSIC IS—NW’ EFT CHLRL.._'-_';-_ '

TITLE "CHA‘IG...D” L‘UE '1‘0 GROUP B:L‘:G o RG

CHANGED ITS NA‘JIE. AS TII PUDLIC ‘..'II_L SOON LI“("O E [x‘..’ N 4|OI'I IT..r

FIRST uOURCE‘ Y'HO H‘\q FURI"ISHED R.,I If}) g "ORI-'QTIOI%_

e

IH THE PAST ADVISED ";-IIS CATE FYSICIAS i"O""D """[O i !‘ICE SD!\(,E :

-.r.

:- IN THE VIC.[NIT'I OF TIEINTH OTREEY AND BUDZQH 37
VAS FORI"ED FOR PURPOSE ¢F DIRECYING IZW LEFT
-_ELE_CTION Y}:AR TO CUIMINATE WITH DEMOESTRATION

3, }REPGBLI_E:AN CONVENTION AUGUST, I féEf) -

R A SECOI‘TD SOURCE, VIO {IAS TUI\TS!-L"

,meION I TEE rAST. ADVISED JAWUAEY TWIEY GEV '-,."'L'ES?L,_;'-.X
- ’.' N . RIT S 4 " b
k0 . | R -\.—!'- g-'rlv T [ER Y1 3 '

“HEMBERSCOF GRCUP INGLUDM JRIRY DRl ST ALuiRI

& I‘M’IS JAY CRAVEHN, CARCT SULLIT, CAROL Y. .'r.::-::~§?;:r: 3
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ROBENARE MAJOR FLNANCIAT BAChun PEAR TO L.E JGEY'HENLOL,- :
i 95 RMERDY OF THE BEATLES n0ﬂx HUulL GROUP. - SCUICE Al “ZE]
S i coxT CT WITH L
A
SR SECOND °omcD ADVIQED Jnuunay rwgnty oNL,

S -A FACTION OF THE PEOPLES COAL TI0N FOR PEACH ALY T (PCPJ)
gsg;;* o MET AT ALLAMUCHY NE J ERSEY OJ LCEMBER SEVANTEZA, 3511 OLE,
_{ﬁ%jzp; e THRU EIGHTELN SEVENTY o:z AND Tna" THEY HAVE 5IfCL ELD A?_;;?
R A EE oY o i
3{5;:1 ! MEETIDG AT A ESio LCCATED IN PETN, EYACT PLACE Uil
:.!? '-;.; :
<40 thLUDLD BEFORE MnLTIOmEJ TDIVINUALS. -

}i1' ' PCPJ SELP-DLSCRINED AS OROANIZATION (35T 7
o B
3‘, g OVER ONE HUNDRED ORGALIIZAVICNS ULING MASSIVI CIViv L.
SRV .
faig : T0 COMBAT WAR, RACISI, PJv*Ef_AﬁD RUPRESSISH,.  IT8 ©
i OFFICE LOCATED AT CHE FIVE 513 AVES., 1T, Tos
“ED | - SEVEN,
SEE ] ADMINISTRATIVE
shilb RELTTEL §0 AURZAL, JANARY THENTT 0NN, LAl rAP“IOJﬂLJT
: ?? "ALLANUCHY TRIGE, X . 4;
. : o Approved: o CBORY e M [er ..
N f‘ Special Agett in Charge o
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CODE
TELETYPE URGENT
701 DIRECTOR, PRI AND SAC, WASHINGTOX FIELD OPFICE

PROX: SAC, ¥EW YORK (100-175228) (P)

ELECTION YRAR BTRATEGY INFORMATION CENTER (BYSIC)
BN-NL (CALREP)
ON IMSTART DATE PERSONMEL AT IMS, NYC ADVISED

THAT JOHN WINSTON LENWON, DOB TEN NINE FORTY, POB ENGLAND,
ARRIVED NYC O¥ AUGUST BLIVEN BIXTY EIGHT UNDER A B DASH
TWO VISITOR'S STATUS. HE LEFT THE UNITED STATES AND
REENTERED NOW HOLDING H DASH ONE TEMPORARY VIBA BTATUS
WRICH EXPIRES END OF FEBRUARY INSTANT, LENNON HAS APPLIED
POR ANOTHER BDASH TWO STATUS LEADING UPTO RECOMING A

- e W e R w e

UNITED BTATER CITIZEN, INS FILE IOCATED CENTRAL OFFICE INS,
WDC CHARGED TO BASIS NASON TELEPNONE TWO ZERO TWO DASH
BIX TWO BIX DASH ONE THREE THREE SIX. LEWNINS ALIEN NUMBER

4 ofe sxfee yi¥E xx fEven mize Fo 6.

100-175319 LENNON
3“1""1'0" &'ﬁ mrr)mm'nnu nmrr i n/_/?"/74’-7/ 7 7

n ALL 1% URNATIUNY LUNLR EARCHED INGED
e T HERESY &8 SHCLASSIFIED, p o 28 22

A DATE Wisle.  BY4ligd ——
Iyt iy 3 2 ]
CLASS. & EXT. A i e '
REASON-FCIM 1T, fften co | "
HERELY g INTAINED i
ATE OF REVIEW C
’ 78 A ¥ \ WHZRE gyl PSSIFIED Excepy b7

. G OTHER W 123

P P



XY 100-175208
PAGE TWO

HE IB PRESEWTLY MNA

b7¢C
mmrmmnnc:mumnmmm,
ONE FIFTY BAFRK STREET. LENNOK HAS BINCE MOVED TO UNKNOWN
ADDRESS ,
LEAD

WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE IMMEDIATELY REVIEW INS
PILE REGARDING LENNON, AND FORWARD BACKGROUKD INCLUDING
PHOTO OF SBUBJECTTIO NYO,

| 24
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| as’
R SIFIE BY ausgw{a.
A‘”“” “mun: ch 83-172.25"’_—'

— : CLASSIFIED DECIS|0NS@A 1{:50
a ; BY DEPARTME EVIEWLONMMITTEE (DRCY
URGENT  BY I 1P\ lﬁﬁ L
CA. 3
J‘L llclﬂ
TO t DIRECTOR, FBI (ATT: DID) AND SAC H’EWAFK. SAXN DIEGGH

WASHINGTON FIELD
FROM 1 NEW YOFK (100-New)
SUBJECT: ALLAMUCHY TRIBE

IS-REW LEFT
CALREP .

INFORKATION IN THE PAST ADVISED AS FOLLOWS :059(%)

CAPTIONED GROUP HAS PENTED TWO STORILS OF WAREHOUSLS
SPACES,.ON HUDSON ST, TO BL USED AS OFFICES. THIS SPACL FPESEHTLY
BEING EQUIPFLD WITH FURMISHINGS AND OFFICE EQUIPMDNT AND WILL
BE OPLRATIONAL NEAT FUTURE. ALLEREDLY JOHN LENNON HAS

CONTRIBUTED SEVENTY FIVE Tuousanp peitars aup ont, (NN B¢
FITTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS TO AID IN THE FORMATION O cu-rmnsna}g(u)

INTITY. ': | 56 - r\ j’ 'q 3 ’

o d= New York
- New York
lew York (109-153&25)(R£NNI£
New York (100.’
Naw York (100~
. 1= Nev York (100-183250)
1= New York
l- SUPVQ 1 1} 2
i= Supv. E47

t
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ELL INFORMATION CONTAINED
KERFIY IS UNCLATSIFIED EX
WHERE SHOWN OTHERWISE,
Yot
L]

. S ' ' . PR e e e ot e ke el ol e o



sas med

P

- g

ey -
KN

g

. L]
q o r N
. (‘-' : ‘ .
- - '
-
”»
EE“' ‘Uh—il%
e - i - RPN
R Lo e T e n T e e A, T N I U

b%
b1e

bl

NT 100-New PACE TWO

" RENNIE DAVIE PURPOYTED ONE or"mz_ INITIAL }Lif'.;:é
OF TEIS CFOUF WOULD 2L TO ATTEM'T TO PUPCHASE TIE LIEERATION
KEWS SEFVICE. DUE TO TET LNS' TINANCIAL CRISIS DAVIS PLANS
TO USE LHS AS # MEDIZ TCOL OF THE ALLAMUCKY TPIBE.%\G&)

ATVINRISTRATIVU

L NY TELLTYFZ, JAKUARY TUENTY=-CNE, LAST,

SOURCE IS IDONTITIED AC
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

——— Pagel(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion,

L] Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[J  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

———— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency{ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consuitation with the other agency(ies).

__.L. Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
THIS DOCuMENT PREVIOwseY PRUCESSED /N HEY FieE
/00 - e ?Gl0~/

{C1 For your information:

B€  The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/00 -/253/9- §

NO DUPLICATION FEE
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CURRENT INTELLIGE? S

. Ruealysty™ =

February 11, 1872
ELECTION YEAR STRATEGY INFORMATION CENTCR (EYSIC)

Volume II, Number 3

'NEW “NEW LEFT” GROUP FORMED

Operating under the cumbersome titlc of Election Ycar
Strategy Information Center is a new organization which has been
formed to direct New Left protest activities during the 1972
election year, with these efforts geared to culminate in massive
demonstrations at the Republican National Convention in San Diego
in August. Before finally settling on this name, EYSIC was known
both as the Allamuchy Tribe and the Internationzl News Service
names which some members of the group still occasionally use.
Organizers of this band of activists are seasoned veterans of
protest: Rennie Davis, Jerry Rubin, Stewart Albert, and Jay

Craven.  (GenFHBENFIRLI{W

>

Finances do not seem to be an
immediate problem for EYSIC since
John Lennon, formerly with The

eatles musical group,rﬁas reportedly
contributed $75,000 tothis embryonit
organizstion. Lennon's money and
name have placed him in a position o
considerable influence in EYSIC--no
key planning sessions are being held
without Lennon (pictured at lefgihk{
Lennon, a British subject has also
taken steps to acquire American

cztlzenshxp CEONEL D EN T LA

EYSIC is headquarterced in

New York City in space rented in a
warehouse on Hudson Street., Plans
are being generated there to get
EYSIC members to appear at major
primary elections in 1972 to con-
front the candidates with the '"New
Left message' and to additionally
encourage individuals to travel to
San Diego to demonstrate in August against the Republican Party.

. /o0 - /7.5’3/?-
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© L3 WF Aarica,
k CODE D )

Io.l YL RN

. . i WITEL 2-3-72 SKA
b1e

FINECTOR .

L STTENTION DOMZSTIC IRTELLICT:rZ
21 YORK (168~ 175228) L ‘

. 117

‘“ WASHLUGTON FIZLD (133-55351)

STIOYN YZAR STi ATEGY INFORMATION CENTER(EY. 12D

TIoAL SECURIT Y-V LLFT (CALREP). 3 1
| CLA““I?TCATTCNBY_ .
| 2 soormm DUIRCUY

~—r —--:f’?""
12,‘,:'\' AR

* CONFIDENWT IAL SOURCEZ, RELIASLE It THE PAZT,
!22Y TWo, LACST, HOST STAFF NEHBLNS Gr PECT_LS Q. T.0k

. TIACZ AND JU . (PCPJ) F’DP\I"‘:LV f""'-’ATI i 0UuT O
DR, LA,

©193TOH, D.C. GCY, AND ELSEWHI -, 3T ¢- YHOM HAVI "
‘;\'}.@LL'ECT.—NE M HRECT IONS,E TRANST. " TED T2 uIW YORK CITY .fsg
JH:ING MID JANUARY, SIVENTYTAG -3 Iii IsTE EYSIC. SOURCE
I3tTH PZRSORIIL TRANSFER Io', NYC 1JiT IATE. oY | E:

~2>2710N OF RI.IZ DAVIS, CDNVICIEJ CHICAGO SSZVEN (ONSPIRACY TRIAL
‘-/-—-
CC.OANT. SOURCE IDERTIFIED TRANSFEREEJ AC CAROLE SUZ CuLLUM,
) . _—.—-—-——-—-—-—- :
R AVEN, CHR: ' :"Z HARRIET JOHWSON, STEWART ALPERT, NOREZN
amasmp—— ’_————-—_-’

,.AL.LAN ALP i, NIKE DROBINEZAR, MIKE WEBER, AND WINSLOW J_PECK.
*:2GE ONE
E.
4,{3 BECLASSF ‘P% ...!«*&:‘J*{
' ll afs L.'..u..‘h‘f‘ - \
o f*ﬁi. TR, \
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-JAC& INDICATZD THESEZ INDIVIDUALE STAYING AT TOM HERCH'S - T

PARTMENT , SIX HUWDRED WEST ONE HUiJ.‘Jr.ED oLz éh.lui "TE:bJ_ KYC e

T e T )

_--j’?:ﬂonz NUNZIR (Iwo ONE TW0)- s’v-.l it U‘? LIS FIVE EIGHT Ove ..

. .IVEN.:
CONE! 1”‘ ——— _ .
A STATED THAT JOHN LENNON, FORMER BZATLIS 20CK SINGER

I.:"IBEQ, AND HIS WIFZ YOKO O LENKGHN, ARE CUF\EENTLY VHACAT IONILNG
Ii THE VIRGIN ISLANDS FOR HEALTH REASONS, AMD FOST EVSIC PLAWNING
FIITT.0S WILL 3E POSTPONED UNTIL THIIR RETURK TO YC-PROB ALY
T..2 SICOND WEIK OF FEBRUARY, SEVEKRTYTW . ACCOR DING 10 THE SOURCE,
J3AH LENNON HAS FIi ALCIALLY}G)NIRI:UTHD 6 IY3IC.
#5i INISTRAT IVE |
RE MY TELS TO 2UREAU, FEBRUARY T40 , LAST. L2
cou‘c,. UT IL IZED IS— LD
SOURCE UTILIZZD BY WFO'MOST LIKILY TO REPORT O LYSIC ;
ACTIVITIES IN FUT RE. SOURIC:. CLRRENTLY DIRZCTED T0 DZVILOP \

Z.D PAGE TwO

SAGE IHRE.é, _
LiFORNATION RE SAME. OTKIR ~FO SOURCES FAMILIAR WIT
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H NEW LEFT
11u1n£s CURREZNTLY UNAYAR: OF EYSIC. , 'i

h’FO INITIATED SEARCH OF CINTRAL 'INS FOR JO'i4 p:o YO KO "
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* Transmit the following {n

R Od < )

Date: 2/17/72 .

{Type in plaintext sr codel

FBl ".-Cﬁ:)yl"‘"‘ Ry

{Priority)
7 Tmor DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-175438) (P)
SUBJECT: CHANGED
YGW}T‘ELECTIQN STRATEGY, aka & '
PROJECT "YES . ass
IS-NEW LEFT '&Lﬁ._@t \@ —_
(00: NY) e =
é&&gf f\ =
" e p\ i
Title 1s changed to reflect corre: ,
captioned matter. i
ReBuairtel, 2/15/72. '
bz On '2/17/72,— advised that the Youth Election

10 Strategy is the videotape arm of the Election Year Strategy
Information Center (EYSIC), which will eventually attempt to
purchase the Liberation New Service in New York City. This
group 1s controlled by JOHN LENNON, RENNIE DAVIS and JERRY
RUBIN who are also the key figures in EYSIC. Theywill make
the contacts for videotapes, films, special events and

entertalners to ralse mone or the group to finance EYSIC's
anti-calrep demonstrationﬁ{

At the present, they have no separate office. in
New York City, however, they are working out of the Global
Village which is a media - TV type of organization [

LHM will follow. wiIt7

1 w1 CLASS. :
REASC.CTM 1
- Bureau (RM) DATE P_\,H_g' 1

Lq C. trr %ﬂ
Approved: F ALL é“ﬁ

3 -
(1 - 100-£r5u:}

2 - Los Angeles (RM seo— 175 -3’? - Lor /- § 27

3 - San Diego (RM) /;DO-" (753/1q — //‘
(1 - 100- £rsic ) SEARCHED e I f

3 - Washington- Field (RM) SERIAUZED LED ,///
(1 - 100- £ysie) v
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO . 8ac New L%Jv’?- (\la'o - gs’Tl’TS)e DATE: 7-’2-2:,/7L

o oo I -

SUBJECT: S,. , ‘2 l -
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
New York, New York

F‘Rb'umunqu Febru&ry 25, 1972
> Bufile 5105-1317193

NYfile (100-157178

AL INFOTMATION CONTAINE!
AR ¢ CNOLASSIED
Jerry Clyde Rubin  TATE 4 [,/9r BN ofn

Wit =i
'6?4275QLu
on February 22, 1972, Jerry Rubin appeared on the

Mike Douglas Television Show which was aired on Channel II,
Columbia Broadcasting System, from 4:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Jonn Lennon, formerly with the Beatles musical group, and his
wife were co-hosts on this show. Thils program was tape
recorded and pertinent statements made by Rubin are included
in this memorandum.

Mike Douglas introduced Jerry Rubin stating his
feelings were quite negative concerning Rubin but that John
Lennon wanted him on the show.

John Lennon stated that Rubin was not at all like
his image as he and his wife were not like their image,
He stated he found something in Rubin that was artistic.

Milka TMAanolae salkad Myhat 4o Tarry Diin thinkinge
FLAAS UVURLaG aoivu, fllvayv A0 ob Iy MWL illilldsg
about these days?"

Rubin stated, "Glad you asked that! We're going to
support Nixon for President, because by going to China he 1is
furthering communist revolution througnout the world, and also
encouraging communism at home., Anything to get elected! Even
though it's not appreciated by the right wing, it's appreciated
by the left.-I'm just kidding! Wwhat he has really done 1is

sutomatad the war in Vietnam so that its machines killing seople

W N Abd N W R e N W & Al b S Ve ke A b BN e e ke S8 Yoevwpae

create a situation where 43 people can be murdered at Attica,
create a situation where four kids can be killed at Kent State
and people are afraid, The atmosphere of the country is one of
his debts, I think the administration did this, and he is the
symbol of it. And so I'm working very hard with people all over
the country to defeat Nixon,"

S AW L4

ns neithér rec ommendati(él nor conclusions

, u of Investigation (FH), It is the
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Jerry Clyde Rubin

When questioned about the "Movement," Rubin stated
that "the way the movement has changed is the pressure is so
heavy that if anybody does anything, gets arrested jailed,
killed, that people are very pessimistic.,”

Douglas stated he had heard that Rubin was esgainst drugs
and this was the reason he was in favor of having him on the
program, Rubin stated he was not against drugs but against heroir
Rubin stated, "the police are the protectors of the heroin trade,
and heroin is used against Black peOple and agairst some white
people right now, as a klller drug. Too many young kids are takir
downers and heroin, because they see no future for themselves
in this country, they see no hope in changing the country, they
Bee no decent life in which they can be crealive and express
themselves, so they shoot into their veins and take a pill. And
that!s the society's fault, as it offers no alternative,. As a
revolutionary movement, we've got to give an alternative,

: when questioned about voting, Rubin stated that all
young people should vote as a block, just like women should vote ¢

a bleock, "Welve got te get Nixon out of the White House because
we've got to stop the automated war in vietnam, It's power if we
vote together. We shouldn't vote for any candidate that doesn't

sutomatically withdraw everything from Vietnam. And we ought to

" go to both Conventions in Miami and San Diego and non-violently

make our presence felt-and stand cn the issues, If we do anything
any other way, we'll be killed."

When questioned as to what he thinks is right in this
country, Rubin stated that what's right is the fact that there

are people in the country who want to change it, He stated that
whot ha throht wae hnnn‘l'-i 111 nnnnf “f *c that thae ~hildren nf

WHadla W § i kL LA LR W A e N Wy e G i (M ARV S 4 A st W iAW whldedhuwa WEE W

America want to change the country and are golng to,
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Transmit the following in

FBI

Date:

2/25/72

AIRTEL

FROM:

JERRY CLYDE RUBIN
SM-YIP

EXTREMI ST)

KEY ACTIVIST)
00:NY)

SUBJECT:

aka, ET AL

2{ ‘_L/ TL .
2/22/72.

RUBIN,)

3-Bureau (Encs. 10) (RM)
(1-176~59) (RUBIN)
(1- 17o-?9)
l-New York t

(RUBIN)
1C0-175228

100~ 1753’93 E

l:rNeW York
175-9) (RUBIN)

T-New Yorxk
l-New York

WHB:inr
(10)
R

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-131719)

SAC, NEW YORK (100-157178)

ReMMtel, 2/22/72 captioned,
(;RAVEL OF DLFEJDAFTS), ARL—COLSPIRACY, coc,"
relating that RUBIN was tTo appear on the Mike Douglas Show,

Enclosed for the Bureau are 10 copies of an LHUM
concerning RUBIN's appearance on the Mike Douglas Show,
Five copies of LHM are enclosed for Chicego,

The tape recording of RUBIN's remarks on the above
program is being exhibited in KY file 176-9 (JERRY CLYDE

2-Chicago (100-43245) (Encs. 5) (RM

EYSIC)
JOHN LENNON) (42)

T — e ——— o — i —— o — e — a— — —

"DAVID TYRE DELLIN”ER

ALl NFO“MTIBN CONTAINED
BEREH L OUSSIFIED

T Lo {7 B .
PRic ?4“?%%/5_/ /_/27 77)“’

(82)
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Special Agent in "harge
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

CORERS

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICGATION

‘San Diego, California

I
|
[ File No.
|

February

25, 1972

cAFEFE-12A0
CECLALSIFIED BY BADD/TE
Oxééf/%x .Baj?fz A 1J '

WEZL
YOUTH ELECTION STRATEGY,
KNOWN_AS_PROJECT “YESM

s

0

On February 3, 1972, a confidential source
edvised that a group headed by RENNARD CORDON DAVIS,
elso known a&s Rennie Davis, is in its first phase of
planning for disruption at the Republican National
Convention (KNC) to be held in San Diego, Califorria,
fronm August 21 -~ August 23, 1972. Accoréing to this,
source, DAVIS and other assoclates from the People's
Coslition for Peace and Justice (PCPJ) recently moved
{rom Washington, D. C. to New York City.

RERNARD CORDCN DAVIS is & convicted
defendant of the so-celled Conspiracy 7
Trial, Chicago, Illinois, in the period
September, 1965 - Pebruary, 1970, involving
those persons earlier indicted for violation
of the Federal Anti-Riot Statute,

PCPJ in a press release dated March 1,
1971, described itself &s being head-
quartered in Washipgton, D. C. and con-
sisting of over 100 organizations which
are using rmassive civil disobedience

to combat raclsm, poverty, repression and
war.
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YOUTH ELECTIOR STRATEGY. ALSO
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According to this source, the plans for San Diego
include rock concerts featuring JORN LENNON, formerly of
the Beatles rock music group, and his wife, *YOKO ONO, as
22; m:in crovd dravers backed up by lesser rock group

ents,

It was further related by this source that
dates have been reportedly been arranged in Florida and
New Hampshire and the concerts will include speeches by
JERRY RUBIN and RENNIE DAVIS, along with LERNOK who will
urge the audience to (a) register to votes (b) work for
the legalization of marijuana; and (¢) get to San Diego
for the GOP Convention.

This source further stated that conflicting
reports make it dAifficult to .analyze the proposed activities
of JOEN LENNON at this time. While this source indicates
LENNON may be coming to San Diego, other indications are

that he will perform along the East Coast only and contribute

a portion of his proceeds to the Sap Diego Convention
Coalition.

JERRY RUBIN 1s a convicted defendant of

the so~called Conspiracy 7 Trial, Chicago,
Illincis, in the period of September, 1909 -
February 1970, involving those persons
earlier lndicted for violation of the Federal
Anti-Riot Statute.

SDCC is a group comprised of representatives
of various radical groups in San Diego,
Californisa, uhich was formed for active

g‘os;u;uu to ths United States Government

rough "serious, deteruined, and long
term social upheaval."

The aforementioned confidential source, along
with other confidential sources familiar with certain
phases of New Left activity in the San Diego area, advised
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YOUTH ELECTION STRATEGY, ALSO
0 S_PROJECT "YES*

February 2L4. 1972. that information has been received

- i =% L = el I ke

on ry 24,
. in 5an Diego regarding propesed activitles of a group

headed—by RENNIE-DAVIS—and—including JOHN-LENNON in.connection
with the RNC but no specific information has been received
regarding any such activities under the name of Election

Year Strategy Information Center (EYSIG) or Youth Election
Strategy, also knmown as Project "Yes." )QJ}

EYSIC is a group formed Lrom meetings held

at the Peter Stuyvesant Farm, Allamuchy,

New Jersey, during December, 1971, The group

13 headed by RENNIE DAVIS and was organized

for the purpose of directing New Left activities
during the election year and to culminate

with demonstrations at the 1972 RNC. On
January 28, 1972, the group changed its name
from Allamuchy Tribe to EYSIC.

Youtk Election Strategy, also known as
Project "Yes," is the video-tape arm

of EYSIC which will eventually attempt

to purchase the Liberation News Service in
New York City. Whis group is controlled
bEBJOHN LENNON, RENNIE DAVIS, and JERRY
RUBIN, who are also key figures in E¥SIC,
They will make the contacts for video tapes,
films, speclal events, and entertainers to
raise money for the group to finance demone
strations in opposition to the RNC. ¥ (i)

Liberation Wews Service (LRS) publishes news

packets in New York City on & weekly basis

.and the packets are sold to radical New Left

undergrownd newspapers.,

This document contains peither r
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the pro
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, SAN DIEGO (100-1643%) (P)

CALREP A
yours %LEC,TION STRATEGY, aka
roject "Yes" Miee $
IS - NEW LEFT Rssn sp ! $se / &8
(00: New York) v ﬁ*‘ai&é—-
Jb 78 RFP [ oee

Re Bureau airtel dated 2/15/72 and New York
airtel dated 2/17/72,

Forwarded herewith to the Bureau arc eleven (11)
coples of an LHM concerning captioned organization.

Two coples are forwarded herewith to New York
and one copy each to Los Angeles end Washington Field
Office for information.

One copy each of this LHM is being disseminated
locally at San Diego to the U.S. Secret Service; Alcohol,
Tobacco and Firearms Division (ATFD); U.S. Naval
Investigative Service Office (NISO); and the U.S.
Attorney, San Diego.

- Bureau (Ene, 11) (RM)
- New York (100-1751+3E)3)
{

; TX7. BY

1 - Los Angeles (Enc. 1 gk
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- developments pertain

.. California.

6D 100-1643k Tosad,
Dissemination of this LHM 4is being to NISO
San Diego, inasmuch as San Diego is home of the Firs%

Fleet and, thereforelnNIio has apdirect interest in
g to CALREP.

One copy of this LBM is being disseminated to
the U.S. Attorney in Sen Diego in order that he may be
apprised of developments dealing with CALREP.

Information contained in this LEM has been made
available to local law enforcement agencles in San Diego,

- TS R e alee

The enclosed LEM is being classified "Confidentigl™
as it contains information from documents so classified
and because it contains information of a nature that its
unauthorized disclosure would be prejudicisl to the defense
interests of the United States.

Sources mentioned in the englosed LEM,[;pntacted
on 2/24%/72, are identified as folloggj"(u)

bl

& b2 b1o
The thumbnail sketch of Youth Election Strategy, ~
gka Project “Yes,"

ss8 i¢ e 13hsgi: ount in the LHEM 1s base on@ .
ormation nishe M 62_‘ b0
LEADS '

AN DIEGO ‘

AT SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA., Will maintain contact
with sources and informants and report any planned activities
of captioned organization in form suitable for dissemineation.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

g FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
New York, New York WTIA
In Reply, Please Refar 10 ' February 28, 1972 ° GDH%E

File No.
Nyrile (100-175228)
]ﬁﬂ:\.
S~
w5 |
. < / Election Yeuy Strategy
N ksﬁi _ : Information Center, formerly
5§P$ y known a8 the Allamuchy Tribe
- oM
- On January 21, 1972, a source, who has furnished

reliable information in the past, advised that a group of
. individuals calling themselves the “Allamuchy Tribe, met at

the Peter Stuyvesant Farm in Allamuchy, New Jersey, during
December, 1971. The source advised that Rennie Davis headed
the group along with Stewart Albert and Jay Craven, Jay
Craven and the other individuals in attendance were either
members of the May Day Collective (MDC) or Peoples Coalition
for Peace eand Justice (PCPJ). The source further advised that
the purpose of the meeting was to establish a group of
individuals to coordinate New Left Movement activities during ¢
election year, to culminate with demonstrations at the Republic
National Conventions in San Diego, Celifornia during August,

1972. &B‘J

Rennie'Davis

on February 18, 1970, Rennie Davis, whose true name
is Rennard Cordon Davis, was found guilty in United
States District Court, Northern District of Illinois,

COXNF II%(E NTIAL

G I .
’ Exclude m automatic
' watir ! downgrading\ and
BLLEFON o4 romiren PXCEPT declassififation
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\ This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
: of the Pederal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), It is the
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Election Year Strategy .
Information Center

Chicago, Illinois, for violation of the Federal
Antiriol law Statute in that he traveled in

intaraetrata Aronvmawvan Cumam antoatides *ha Ctota A
Sl B VR Ve WMLV L WY 44 Wil WHYO LW Wil ) YLEWe Wi

Illinolis with intent to incite, organize, promote
and encourage-&-rict—on—or-about-August 28;-1968;

On February 20, 1970, Davis received 23 individual and
separate criminal contempt citations regarding the
above trial, and was sentenced to serve two years,

one month and nine days regarding these citations.
Davis was incarcerated February 14, 1970, Cook County
Jail, Chicago, and released on $25,000 bond on Februar)
28, 1970, pending trial. During January, 1971, Davis
organized the MDC at Washington, D.C, to exert an
influence on the PCPJ policies concerning the planning
of & massive anti-war demonstration at washirgton,
D.C, during May, 1971.

Stewart Albert

j[bn April 25, 1966, a second source, who has
furnished reliable information in the past, advised [%
thg%éStewart Albert was arrested on April 12, 1966 ¢ -
at“Bérkeley, California, along with other progressive

labor Party (PLP) members while demonstrating in

front of the Berkeley City Hall. _

PLP

The PLP was founded in 1962 by 4individuals
expelled from the Communist party, USA, for
following the Chinese Communist line, 1Its
objective is the establishment of a militant
working-class movement based on Marxism-ILeninism
and MAQ Tse-tung thought,

MDC

The'MDC in New York City (NYC) 1s publicly known
ag.an organization that participated in

P LT P Y- T o s samad -

Jr -z ey R T ™ o~ -2 oL Ty
UEIVILB WIGWAVIID Lil WADILLLKWVUILI, V.U, UQUl'lllEg LT

first week in May, 1971, sponsored by the PCPJ.

CON FII&;EIN TIAL
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PCPJ

The PCPJ is self-described as an organization
consisting of ".over 100 organizations using

\

T

massive civil disobedience to combat war,
racism, poverty and repression. Its National

Office is located at 156 5th Avenue, NYC, Room 527.

Oon January 24, 1972, the first source advised that
John Winston Lennon, who was formerly ass the

Beatles Music Group, donated $75,000and donated
$15,000 to the group to finance their act!a!! es, &:u_,

Mary Boulton

Mary Boulton is the widow of the late Frank
Bancroft, The now defunct "New York Journal American"
in its November 28, 1952 issue, carried an article

entitled, "Oust Teacher, Wife of UN Aide," This
article related that the wife of Frank Rannrnfti

e L W e s W TV ol o S W -

a United Nations Executive that was suspended for
refusal to answer a question if he was a communist,
had lost her substitute teacher's license in the
State of New York, The article related that her
husband had been subpoenaed by a Federal Grand Jury,
later for appearance before & Senate Internal
Security Subcommittee, The article further related
that Mrs. Bancroft had failed to appear when she
was summoned for questioning concerning a Board of
Education Prohe into Communish.

Oon January 27, 1972, a third source, who has
furnished reliable information in the past, advised that during

December, 1971, & group of individuals calling themselves the

Allamuchy Tribe had met in Allamuchy, New Jersey to discuss _
plans for coordinating demonstratiors at the Republican National
Convention in San Diego, California in August, 1972, The

group included Carole Sue Cullem, Carol Mildred Kitchens,
Michael Alan Drobenare and other individuals unknown to him
who were members of the PCPJ in Washington, D,C, that had
traveled to New Jersey for this particular meet.tng. Alon%}

N
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Election Year Strategy
Information Center

with Stewart Albert and Rennie Davis, Jerry Rubin appeared
to be in leadership at the neeting.}gqg) :

Jerry Rubin

On February 18, 1970, Jerry Rubin was found
guilty in United States District Court, Northern
Distriet of Iilinois, Chicago, Illinois for
viclating the Federal Antiriot lLaw Statute for
traveling in interstate commerce from outside the
State of Illinois with intent to incite riots in
Chicego, Illinois during the Democratic National
Coaventions in August, 1968, On February 20, -
1970, he was sentenced to five years imprisonment
and fined $5,000. On February 28, 1970, the United
States Court of Appeals, Seventh Circuit, Chicago,
Illinois, ordered him released on $25,000 bond,
pending appeal of his conviction,

@ January 28, 1972, the first source advised thsggﬁ
the group* formerly known &s the Allamuchy Tribe had change 5

neme to the "Election Year Strategy Information Center" (EYSIC).
This change was made &8 to be "more effectively known, since the

general public would soon become aware of its anti-Republican
National Convention activities."¥. &

On February 2, 1972, the first source advised that
& meeting had been held at the wWashington Square Methodist
Church in NYC on Janwmry 29, 1972 to further discuse officers
and finances of EYSIC. The group decided that & permanent
starf of officers wild be set up in the near future and that
the officers would receive $125 per week salary@g( I

on February 2, 1972, a fourth source, who has
furnished reliable information in the past, advised that
Christine Jchnson, Noreen Banks, Allan Alpern, Mike Weber,
and winslow Peck, who are all members of the PCPJ in wWashington,
D.C., transferred to the PCPJ office in NYC to work on the
EYSIC project., All of these individuals were to stay with

" Thomas Hirsch at Apartment 9El, 600 West 11lth Street, KYC, Tom

Hirsch is also associated with the PCPJ in NYC,
CONPFI ﬂiE NTIAL
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Election Year Strategy
Information Center

On Pebruary 17, 1972, the first source advised
that individuals with EYSIC had formerly planned-on using
a warehouse on the corner of wWest 10th Street and Hudson ... -

Avenue in NYC &8 thelr heedquerters., However, they had
abandoned the idea due to the warehouse space being in such
- dilapldated condition, The source advised that at the present,
Jerry Rubin, Stewart Albert and John Winston Lennon are
working in office space at the Global Village, which is a TV
media type of organization in NYC. They are coordinating
plans to purchase the Liberation News Service (LNS) in NYC and
use its wire services and mailing iist to expand the activitie:
of EYSIC. This group, & segment of EYSIC is calling itself
the Youth Election Strategy (YES), and it has the financial
backing of Lennenqg h. .

LNS

The LNS is self-described as an underground

news wire service with headquarters in NYC which
publishes news packets weekly that are sold €o
radical New Left underground newspapers. /It was
founded in 1967 and reportedly has a paid
circulation over 600,

(on February 23, 1972, a fifth source, who has '@
furnished reliable information in the past,advised thﬂiZth
Global Village is located at 454 Broome Street, NYC,

source rurther advised that several members or EYSIC are

it Y 4= an rvr-317-%

pif -8 ;Lu.g pl.ﬂll:! DU J.Um a IIIU.B.‘I.(..E-J. ua.uu UU UI‘BVG; UU DBVE&&L
election primaries, They will eventually travel to San Diego,
California to participate in demonstrations at the Republican
Naticnal Convention.
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Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code}

Via AIRTEL
{Priority)
17T Tmo:” T T T DIRECTOR, FBI T T T T T T ommeooe- Tttt B
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-175228) (P)
SUBJECT: ELECTION YEAR STRATEGY INFORMATION CENTER (EYSIC)
IS-NEW LEFT
(CALREP) e ot w8l fatef.
(00: NY) CLASS. & : v ) 0
REASCH-ELZS
DATE @ 77
ReBuairtel, 1/26/72, Buairtel, 2/15/72, captiofed
Project "Yes" IS-NL, and NYairtel, 2/17/72, captioned Youth
Election Strategy, IS-NL, 00:NY, NY¥file 100-175438.
Enclosed for the Bureau are 10 copies of an LHM
captloned and dated as above. Coples are being designated
for those offices having PCPJ, May Day Collective, or National
Political Conventions in their Divisions,
Copies of the LHM are alsc being designated to INS,
108 MIG, USAy SDNY, and USSS for information purposes.
2 - Bureau (Encls. 10} (RM -
CEE T, s doey
- c Cl. 1 RM v ...: 0 g
1 - USA, SDNY (Encl, 1) f?.rszg J:-MM— ,
1 - USSS, NYC (Encl. 1) fRMf VFERLP S ba V- 2723
2 - Albany (EnNcl. 2) (RM
2 - Atlanta (Encl. 2) {RM)
3 - Boston (Encl. 3) (RM)
2 - Buffalo (Encl., 2) (RM;
2 - Indianapolis (Encl. 2) (EM)
2 - Los Angeles (Exilc%. ?’) (RM) : f_f/f >
2 - Miami (Encl. RM 45’: -
3 - San Diego (Enc%.;fj) (Rl)d)( ) / ——”/-7 ' //
2 - San Francisco (Encl, 2) (RM T A/ 7
Copies Cont'd. |;m;~rEZZ,‘ &
l - New York : '
- 47<

Approved: M L sem D7 LMA

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1071 -4'3—“



NY 100-175228 CONFi
COPIES CONT'D,

2 - Tampa (Encl., 2) (RM)

2 - Washington Field (Encl. 2) (RM)

1 - New York (105-42 ALRERT) (42)
1 bc

% - rKes b/
1e b7C
;|_ -

1 b1<
1 -

1z

¢12 100-175319

100-163250
0-172

(49‘—37"- 7D

bt | B et et e el
R ENEREE

Two extra coples are being sent to Miami and
San Diego in event they wish to furnish appropriate

Milltary Intelligence Groups and USSS in their Divisions
coples.

l?7u> Captioned LHM is classified "Confidentialiiés 12,
to protect ho dreo %
continuing value,fand the unauthorized closure of their
identitles coul pair their future effectiveness and be

prejudicial to the National defense interest of the United
States.

The New York Division will follow captioned matter

Ty meaee & N

closely and forward promptly any information developed to the
Bureau and interested offices,



NY 100-175228 conri}

R

70

LEADS

Recelving offices who are office of orlgin
on individuals mentioned in this LHM are requested to
furnish the NYO with background, descriptive data and a
current photograph of their subjects. Recelving offices
are also requested to contact informants in their Divisions
who are acquainted with subjects mentioned; PCPJ; and May
Day Collective, activities regarding information on captloned
case,
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FROM SAC, IEW YORK {100-173223) (P)

SUBJECT: ELICTION YELR STRATESY
TIFORMATION CENTER
IS - [Z7 LEFY
CLLFLP)
00: 1Y)

LEAD:

NEW YORK
Will

¥ o

2-Miami (EM LSRN T
-San Diégo)( BM) ' HEHEIE:U Ll
-lNew York 51"0 175310 E(Lz::-n-zon)

1{?_‘{ew York 75435) (YT

b‘?C, 1-New York

1_.....-__._,-..____....__.__._..-

Immigration and Haturalizeticn Sgrvice, :“ est ‘,rc‘-a 15,
katal o~ el 3 4 . oA ferem A .. L] N ke T ~1 ‘-:—-1 N
KYC, adviged thrat on 3/1,/72 1.3 Served novice to JOHN WINIT
LELXNCH and nis wilfe YOUQ OUG LIILCH o be out of the Ugitesd
States by 3/15/72, that their visas had Lbesn recalled,

AT TIEY YORK, KEZW YORX. /nEen Bureau & vized
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UNITED S$UATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
0 SAC, NEW YORK (100-175319) patE:  3/7/72
row + soev. (1)
b7
SUBJECT: JOHN WINSTON LENNON
SM-NL b7

Oon 3/7/72, INS Investigator-telephonically
advised that captioned and his wife, YOKO ONO, were served on
3/6/72, with an order to show cause as to why they should not
be deported from the US as over-stayed visitors.

Review of NY indices reflects ident case file as
indicated presently assigned to Rotor #42,

The foregoing is furnished for information.

o~
” 1-New York

b7c' ”eac

1)
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adviscd on Feinvary 15, 1972
Ceai UGN UINSW0T LUNNOY, born October 9, 1940 in Y.iverpool,
ivitand, ou moveehes 28, 1960, at Marylcebone Hagistrates
Coante, Toidoa, planded guilty to posseaaing dangnrous drugs
Aeonanoin) . i van fleed £I150 and ordered to pay £21 cnul;s.,&

Woor vocords of the Visa Section, Amerienn Faihansy,

London, an @if Februory 15, 1972, revealad that SO TAHHOY
Lint appcicced ue this Fadbassy on August 13, 1971. Iic was

! .
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Rer JOEN WINSTON LENNON

issued a B-1 and B-2 (business and pleasure)} visa for one
entry to the United States for a six-weeck period, after a
wailver of his visa ineligibility because of his criminal
conviction had been cleared with U. S. Imnmigration and
Naturalization Scrvice,

diarionted outside yunr ageney,

This dovumend conining neilbher

ror i ndlatieny nor coneliaiong of

Lo B0l [t s the preperly of N .
fie il ann as donsoed U your ageney) Q ’-f‘. —~

it awl ils cuntenty are not to he . (‘ | . T
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A copy of tha LIII has been disaomlnoated to the Viea
Soction, American Cubassy, Lendon. :
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Date
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All References
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Ctiminal Rejerences Only

Main Subversive Cose Files Only

Subversive References Only
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Date prepared

3/8/72

Date received Received from (name or symbol number)

envre |

bz
b1p

Received by

o W o

Method of delivery (check appropriate blocxs)

_[Xlin persen [ by teiephone ] by meil [ orally

{ recording device (3] written by Informant

it o:a“y furnished and reduced to writing by Agent:
Date

to

Date of Report

2/6/72

Dictated

Transcribed

Authenticated
by Informant

Datels) of activity

Brief dascription of activity or material

Irish Republican Club meeting, RYC

2/6/72

2/¢/72.

File where original is located ifnotattached

b2
bao

x INDIVIDUALS DESICNATED 8Y AN ASTERISK () ONLY ATTENDED A
VIOLENCE OR REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES WERE NOT DISCUSSED,

ETING AND DID NOT ACTIVELY PARTICIPATE.

e
ML

on date

(7] Information recorded on a card index by

Nemarks:
Al]l necessary action taken.
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1-105-1
1-105-115623
1-100-4013
d5100-17531
1-105-11075
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1-105-115849
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NY 105-115849

February 6, 1972

Irish

A meeting of the comnittee against internment in

" Northern Ireland tOOk place at the Irish Institute at 326

An amendment to the purpose of the group was made, so
that the body was now not just ageinst internment, but also
for the immediate withdrawel of British troops from Northern
Ireland.

A speaXer from the floor asked that the purpose of the
body be amended to include support for the Irish Republican
Army in money and even in guns. This motion wasn't even
accepted by the chair, and the gentleman declared he would
leave the meeting.

A steering committee was set up after much discussion
and argumentation; The original committee contained two
representatives from the following clubs: Irish Republican
Clubs, Northern Ala Comn1utee National Asscciaticn for
Irish Freedom, and the Americen Committee for Ulster Justlce.

Members of the Socialist Vorkers Party were present,

and they came into the meeting as a unit and argued the
following points: "with four organizations it's packed (the

steering committee)...the steering committee must be broad,

the four organizations have shown that they can't cooperate
freely...it is 1nportant that the steering committee be
representative of all tendencies and individuals...those peorle
who want to take responsibility will be able to do so (in the
broad steering committee). There are talented people who want
to do work™.

" The broad steering committee motion was passed.
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NY 105-115849

A March 1 or 4th action date was proposed. The
SWP people called for a mass demonstration.

"~

It was announced that JOHN LENNON had offered

entertainment., One route proposed was a march from Columbus
Circle to Bryant FPark, or Central Park,

Someone suggested that all British people, and all
British organizations be harrassed, as the Jewish Defense
League does with the Soviets.

A boycott of British goods was proposed.

It was suggested that the Irish ask the Chinese in
the Hotel Roosevelt (Red Chinese) to talk to NIXON when he is
in Peking. This idea was strongly put down. :

Three members of the SWP (if not more) were named
to the steering committee: RAY "MARKY' (1¢30-local of the New
York Public Library System), GEID "BIRTINE" of Lccal 1199, ani
NAT LONDON, formerly of -the Peace Action Coalition. 1In all
28 names were accepted for the committee.

The Ixsh Republican Clubs are aware of the presence
of SWP people, and they are watching them, MARY COTTER was
a spokxesmen for the Irish group, and she's a SYP person (this

occurred at & BOAC demonstration previous to this meeting), and
as such served the interests of the Irish group rather than the

SWP. .
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Date prepared ] .
. CON TIAL
. R 3/7/72 Lie|
l Date received Received from (nume or symhal aumbert Wty leceived by . V %
2/1/72 - (Protect Con)

1 Method of detivery (check appropriate blockal

(4] in person [ by telephone by mail Jorally [ recording device [_j written by Informant
If orally funished and reduced to writing by Agent: Date of Report
. Date ]
‘ 1/257/72
Dictated to

Date{s) of activity

Transcribed

Authenticated 1/25/72

by Informant

Brief description of activity or materiel

Info re Election Year Strategy info

and other individuals.

I
bo

File where originalis located ifnotattached

il | VIOLENCE OR REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES WERE NOT DISCUSSED.
(] Information recorded on & card index by on date

« [NDIVIDUALS DESIGNATED BY AN ASTERISK (%) ONLY ATTENDED A MEETING AND DID NOT ACTIVELY PARTICIPATE.

Remarks:

All necessary action taken.
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[Tuesday January 25, 1972] k CDHNTI

b1

One Michagl LNU, acting as front man for Rennie
Davis, John Lennon and Jerry Rubin, came to Washingion
Square Meth to the NY Office and had a long discussion with
William Kittredge about what was going down. The office
will be opened in 2 weeks - 1 month at H&¥dson and 10th
Street and will occupy 2 floors there., The staff that was
brought from Washington, DC appear to have some problems
with the middle leadership (Stu Alpert and Jay Craven in
particular). The staff salaries are said to be $125 per
week, and Rubins pressence in the top echelon in cpn ﬁE d.
The bulk of the is coming from Lennon-One. j

Renner and Kittredge went to the NYLC loft to
see William Smith about 8:00 p.m. and later went to Larry
Levy's returning to the church at 1:30 a.m, (1/26/72)
Joseph Pissarevsky was in touch with Revolutionary Union,
Dia Cooper with INS, and C, Donham with ATO., The purnose
of -1 these meetings was to discuss a conference format
that this group has cooked up and to feel out the various

groups vis a vis the Red Balloon people. G;‘iF!F}

E;.



4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

——  Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[} Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[J  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FB! as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

_L Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
DocumENT PREVIdusey PRICESSED N HQ FILE

[J For your information:

B) The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

__[00-753(9- 22

AXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

DELETED PAGES) ¥

NO DUPLICATION FEE

XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXXEX
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4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[ Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

(] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only,

(]  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

~———  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

._i Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

DocumMenT PREvViouseY PROCELASED /4 YA LloeEe
‘2 ~

{00~ 7 P10 -

{3 For your information:

D2 The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/00-/783/%- 23

NO DUPLICATION FEE
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g DELETED PAGE(S) g
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

—— —  Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

1) Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
I[nformation pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies}. These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you,

———— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FB] as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

—=*  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
DocumenT pPREV1ouseY  PROCESSED /N HQ FILE
/00— 4l 99/0 - 2

{T] For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
10— 1718 3/9- XY
‘ N Y b A L ¥ i

DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE

XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX
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TC: SAC, PHEILADELPHIA ;
TROM: SAC, NEW YORK {100-169939) :
SUBJECT: PCPJ Dete prepared e
IS - NEW LEFT -
MAR 20 1972 £
.
Duate received Received from (name or 51 mbol numbert Received by
R bz- 4+
22372 | (D oo s I -
Method of delivery f(cleck appropriate blocks! 3
[Jin persen X by telephone T by mail __orally trecording device T written by Informant i
Ir oral!y-fuminhed-md—rgdueed—to-wﬁting*ay—é\ﬁem: e B0 Re port——— ‘ —_— S—
ate
Dictated to 2/23/72
Date(s) of activity
Trenscribed
Authernticated

by Informant
Brief description of activity or materiai

PCPJ ectivity

'
'
—
v
!
|
1
I

" File where ongiaelis loceted if ot attached

i b2

i

* INDIVIDUALS DESIGNATED BY AN ASTERISR "+ ONLY .\TTE\E,:':I‘ A MEETING AND DID NOT ACTIVELY PARTICIPATE.
VIOLENCE OR REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES WERE NOT DISTUESED,

P T T TRy N "-'."_'._'.'_j_r“ .

~— Infomeation reco~ded on a card index by orn date t'l
Remerks: 4 ;
DECLASSIFIED ON £.0 .23 :

All necessery acticn taken., Y ¥ . - :

7-Philadelphia (R) :

y

b
1l-Boston ,ETCE?E
1-Buffalo RM) P ' |
l-Newark M :
1-Tampa (100- FLA, PLATFORM)(RM) .

l-Washington Field (100- RE:\NIL DAVIS)(RM)
l-New York b2 -
l-New York }

b"\D Block Stamp

FL—W : | /oo -/ 25 3/5 — 257
20 { SEARCHED - _INDEXED
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COPIES CONTINUED:

l-New York
l-New York
e J=New York ©
ew York (100~
l-New York
l-New York

“w .

-

169



& —p——

IO

R (% A

P .

P P T

[P ——

Ty

February;24, 1972 there will
' Prison sponsored by the Harrisburg Defens

T
L aK

L e mmey P R el

Daniel Berrigan will be release

Y S, N ,
HL A AP R KT . '
ST S WU S R PO R

et aitame bl e
Conpi aa' L

Feb‘ru'ary"ﬁ,“'w*r?'“‘}.gﬂ' ""' ,"‘""‘.‘ -
2fryl ,
d bodey on bail. On ”

be a demonstration at Danbury

e Committee. %(‘d

After the demonstration at Danb

a "New England pilgramage for peace and [

march by those demons

ury Prison there'wili be
reedom". This will be &

trators at Danbury Prison to Harrlisburg

where they will hold a short press conference. #:é,

Berrigan will come to New York

is released. E;t.(u)

If one goes to Danbury to demon

City as soon &3 he

strate and needs

housing he may contact the following: P(PJ

|

!

FRED CARPENTER
Danbury, Connecticut
telephone number 203-744-2903

Page Miller
Danbury, Connecticut

T43-5037

Barbara Jenkins

1 -

757-8651

Ruth Tewksbury
Danbur{, Connecticut
e N

754-35

Waterbury, Connecticut /

\

oL

The above information was lssued Ly ‘l'om Dav ] doon, 7ﬁ<\

Wiy Newgtornng (]nlu\lll\l.ll') |||‘t\vlnlln|

v pespenLesl on 11 Morperern

(ke off Lhee Hoew dhueprbire Peoples Conlilion Cor fenco wad
Justice (PCPJ).2Y, .\ .
, (W

ALL INFGR**ATION :
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&ﬁﬁ% i o/ SSIFT Ig(%
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Mike Drovbenare went to an unknown address for a
meeting today, the address had phone number #31l-tt2l. ’;@d

- There was & Mickey from the Peace Parade Comnittce S
———— (PPG)—in—the PCPJ office today. He is a white, male, 190 pounds, o
i approximately 25, five feet nine inches, heavy build, ﬁ:m&der—-~———~

length straight brown hair.ﬁ} ,
The following were found in Barvara Yebhsier's phone '
book: Sue Leiltner, 175 West 93rd Street, Now York, lew York,

telephone number 865-9193, Steve Schere, PPC, telephone

343-6570; Florida Platform, Post Office Jox 17521, Tmspn, Flowvida,
33612, )

" The Florida Platform appears 1o be a madling address:
for a peace organizatvicn. %A

The following Lalorwotion wns aluo logated Ja
Vlebster's hone boolc: e,y

As of Novewher 15, 1970 ithere were 339 DPrisoncr ol -
War alive in North Vietnam. Twenty have diedgol that twenty
fifteen died of wownlsiWhile parachuting and five died of
disease., Nine have bLeen released. q(,w

Wepster le{t on Februar 3, 1972 for Washiugton D.C.
and will be back February 25th.
The 9000 letters being mailed by PCRJ in their ivad '
raising effort will be meiled from the 32nd Street Westside 5 e
Post Offlce. %e)
i Michael Drovenare is in New York City at the present T
time, KQAJ L
Alex is still in New York City and is growlng a ,

full beard, ¢(U)

. Dar

e
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tempting
stated that

1
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as hed numerous conversations with
- ~ John Lennon &n 8 wite about becoming active in the New . Lo
. Left movement in the United States,and ths ’ d
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X govcr :‘ih(u—!‘?na.lnform!m! Report or Mateciy . : . -
=308 (Rev. 8-30-60 . -w - -
TO: SAC, BOSTON
FROM: SAC NEW YORK (100-169939 ] Date preparcd
SUBRJECT: PCPJ
SM-NEW LEFT
Date received Received from (name or s> mbci;numbcﬂ Received by
2.
2/2/72 T - — b1e

Method of delivesy (check appropriate blocks)

fcJ in person [ by telephone [ by meil T orally " recording device X written by Informant
If orally I’urm shed and li')educed o wnung by Agent Dale of chorl
- atyE .- . . " - - . - — ca-w- e = imms - - == e
2/1/72
Dictated to

Tioeodoy
UEBLETSr 01 LllVll.\

Transcribed

Authenticated 2/1/72

by Informant

Brief description of activity or material

PCPY Activity

File where originalis locared ifnot attached

b=
! bio
*» INDIVIDUALS DESIGNATED BY AN ASTERISK (%1 ONLY ATTENDED A MEETING AND DID NOT ACTIVELY PARTICIPATE.
VIOLENCE OR REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES WERE NOT DISCUSSED.
T Information recorded on & card index by on date
Remarks: . -
‘ DECLASSIFIED ON_3.,2 2.3
A1l necessary action taken, BY._La?dfEp/E/bm )

1 - Boston (NHPCPJ) (RM)

1 - Washingto (R. DAVIS) (RM)

1l - New York bz,Bo

1 - New York (82)

1 - New York

1 - New York gus) bres

1l - New York

l = ue‘g YOI‘R 109=1§7l.v Ve

1l - New York (100- 1727715 t

1l - New York 100-21672% (D. DELLINGERZ gue)

?- New York (100-175319) (J. LENNON)

- New York

ST s 753/?

b’] (g Block Stamp
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February 1. 172 J 4;
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Renne Davis 31§ staying at Jerry Rubints—houses

Mey Day is at 0Odds with PCPJ. {&]

Dave Pellinger is still in a hospital in Eoston.
Some pecple in Harrisburg Committee said last Friday some
government agents were around. Piease find some 3" x 5"
cards of key contacts in the Scuthwest PCPJ is conducting
a campaign of Pledge signing. The Pledge states that the
signee will not support a war candidate. May Day prcmises
that Sen Dlego will be like ¥ashington, but with 100 times

the pecple. ‘#&)

Davis and Rubin £till run May D2y, but do not
wish the public eve to be cast upon them so they are running

_the perty Irom the background. ‘#{9]

John ILenncn is working very c¢losely within May
Day and there may be a Peace Zoncert next month in the
Boston Garden, PCPJ refuses to pey eny taxes, including
he phone excise tax. ¢f (u)

Barbarz Webster will mest likely be in the office
Thursday (Wait for my call) 9/60

[74



) "CON J-kIAL

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York. New York

In Reply, Please Refer w
ﬁkﬁf March 2§, 1972

Election Year Strategy Information Center
(Formerly known as the Allamchy Tribe)

Reference is made to Federal Bureau of Investigation
(FBI), memorandum dated February 28, 1972, and captioned as

above,
670
he Election@l}
longer

Year Strategy Information Center
functioning. The organization ceased to exist approximately
the first of March, 1972, Former members Jerry Rubin and
Stewart Albert, upon dissolving EYSIC seem to have no de-
finite plans regarding either the Miami Democratlic National
Convention or the Republican National Convention in San
Diego., Rennard Cordon Davis who was also associated with
EYSIC was last known to be in Florida, ..

Jerry Rubin and Rennard Cordon Davis, are
both convited defendents of the so called
Conspiracy Seven Trial, Chicago, Illinois,
in the period September, 1969 thru
February, 1970; involving those persons
earlier indicted for violation of the
Federal Antl-Riot Statute,

ny 1 :

e et vt e == "-—-—v—-'——‘—-—'_

BY /-17-82 . C
Group I
Excl
downgphding and
decl

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis-

tributed outside your agency.
: AT/ 753/ 27

SEARCHED NDEXE
SERIALIZED ILED S
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- c o= " E*AL
Election Year Strategy .

-

Information Center

Stewart Albert

that Albert was arrested on Apr 12,
1966, at Berkeley, California, along
with other members of the Progressive
Labor Party {PLP) while demonstrating
in front of the Berkeley City Hall.

Progressive lLabor Party

The PLP was founded in 1962 by in-

dividuals expelled from the Communist

Party, USA, for following the Chinese

Communist line., Its objective is the
establishment of a militaunt working

class movement based on Marxism-~Leninism

and MAO Tse-tung thought., 457D

EYSIC is no @KF
longer operational, Youth Election Strategy, which started

out as a political education arm of EYSIC is presently en-

gaged in the production of films depicting the Automated

Military Machinery used in Southeast Asia by the United

States Army. The films are designed so &s to be shown to
demonstrators at the sites of the Republican and Democratic

National Conventions. The source advised that John Winston

Lennon was formerly associated with EYSIC, however shortly

before the organization was dissclved, Jerry Rubin and

Rennard Davis were appaerently at odds with Lennon due to his
excessive use of drugs.p

-

John Winston Lennon, On February 2, 1972, Mr.

Ravmnand OCannleavw Trmiorationn of?innr Tmmicration

ACL ¥ BV LI il Y g B T e PR N ) » Pt b A AT

and Naturalization Service (INS) New York City,
advised that Lennon, Alien Registration Number
A=-17597321, first arrived in New York City on
August 11, 1968, under a B-2 visitors visa. He
subsequently departed the United States, and
during his 1971 re-entry was granted another

B-2 visa. Lennon is married Yoko Ono, Alien
Registration Number A-19489154. They both entered
the United States on August 13, 1871 and their
visas were due to expire on February 29, 1972.

s_g.w—x—u—xH_A_L
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Election Year Strategy Information
Center

On March 14, 1972, Mr. VINCENT SCHIANO, Chief
Trial Attorney, INS, New York City, advised that LENNON
and his wife, on March 6, 1972 were served with an INS
order to show cause why they should not be deported from
the United States as over stayed visitors.

QAITTAMA o Avwrd on 14

| Y v ar
Mmr'e oURLANU AGV1SEda

[T "N T ATl
arch 16, 1872, that LENNON

i1
and his wife showed at INS, New York City on this date,
however their hearing was delayed until April 18, 1972,

65
(@

W — i
b7

Peoples Coalition For

Peace and Justice {(PCPJ)

The PCPJ 1s self-described as an organization
consisting of over 100 organizations using
massive civil disobedience to combat war,
racisim, poverty and repression. Its National
Office is locted at 156 5th Avenue, New York
City, Room 527.
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FBI :
I
Date: 3/@ /72 :
-~ PP .ot . . !
1ransmit the following in Prore T plaieat or code] ji
Viag AIRTEL }
(Priority) ﬁl
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-175228) (C)

SUBJECT: ELECTION YEAR STRATEGY

TNEARMAMTAN MRNTER oV
i AV L WALLMD A L WAY W dddY b dd} )2'

IS-NEW LEFT (CALREP

‘h-f

IS NEH LSS, MgL

Enclosed for the Bureau are ten (10) copies

Aaocdionntad Ay Miamd San Nisgn and WD who hat
previous interest.

Coples of the LHM are also being designated
INS, 108th MIG, USA, SDNY and USSS, New York City for
information purposes.

Bureau (Encls, 10) (RM)
Miami (Encls. 2) M)

g RSN Pl s = \. < j

San Diego (Encls, 2} (RM

Wwashington Field Office (Encls, 2) (RM)

New York (105-42122 ALBERT) (HE

New York (100-163425 (DAVIS) (42)

New York (100-157178) (RUBIN) (4

ﬁew York (100-175319
ew York (100-169939

New York (100-

New York (100-174678)

LN SV

New York B - /’

- mh CLASS. & EX%? b

. REASON-FCIM 11 242 272 VU

DATE 07 BIiIT jQ/qaL
@ w2137 ?/..fo\f/ﬁr

EYYRYEY « TRFETEY LY \WIE
[ T O T O 2 T T 2 T 1

Approved:

Per

(=17
j ) 7 ! AL I‘ F_Z ) - " S
ReNYtel dated 3/10/72. WITREP ISm 4 . 27-23

an LHM captioned and dated as above. Coples are being

ro ﬂ a
“UngII“UG\‘ o WA l'&d.uu‘-‘, ot LA S u&‘-rbv Al And LLF AL, TVLENWS ‘lu'i.' Ll

SEARCHED NDEXED

SERIALIZED ILED...:!L-—:.
B MARB 01972 ]
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to

bIc.

Sent
Special Agent in Charge ALL mﬁma”,

WHERE SHOwWW OTHERWISE, OEPT

oN cn
HFPF!.‘: AN rr--pL;S%';:JE-g‘M&RNT PRINTING orr\ctconnb\x
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670

NY 100-175228 cos:rm%

Captioned LHM is classified " Confidential",

tend to ldentify them and thus be prejudicial to the
national defense interest of the United States.

42 (u)

b7 %

Due to EYSIC no longer being in existance

as & functioning organization captioned case is being placed
in a closed status by the NYO.

—2-

Coxy,

179

because it contains information furnished by confidential
Y » . << of continuing value;
the unauthorized disclosure of which information would

—



4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your reguest.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agencyl(ies).

Pagefs) withheld for the following reason(s): )
DOCumMeENT PREVIdustY PROCESSED N HRQ  FILE
)00~ H(9%10 - f

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

[00 - /78319-F

DELETED PAGE(S)
§N0 DUPLICATION FEE %
FOR THIS PAGE

{ V¥

Fel/o00d



4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

] Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to & third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request,
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[J  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

————  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

_&_ Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
DocumentT PhecVidusey PROCESSED /0 AR FILE
/00- 469200~ ¥

3 For your information:

M The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

[00~/7283/ 2. 30

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE ¥
XXXXXX
XXXRXX /¥,

FBI/DOJ
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4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

—— . Pagels) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[ Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

]  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

) Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

~———  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

_8_ Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
Document pPREVIoUSLY PRACESSED /N HQ® Fre&
/00~ 990~ 5~

[J For your information:

B The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

[00- [7853/92- 33,

XXXXXX
§ DELETED PAGE®S) X
NO DUPLICATION FEE %
¥XXXXX FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXX

RI/00d



4-750 (Rev, 4-17-85)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

—~—  Pagel(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[]  Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in ihe title only.

[} Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

———  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

__l_ Page(s} withheld for the following reasonts):

DOCuMENT PREVIOWSLY [RICESSEDN 18 HO FIE
/00 ~& (G 2970~ §

For your information:

0

r reference regarding these pages:

[

or |

g
)

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
% DELETED PAGE®S) X
€ NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX X  FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXX
XXXKXX

f Z‘}f eacoas



4-750 (Rev. 4-17.85)
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

{3  Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you ot the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

J  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that

....... fimey B oo Sl ? e

agencylies) for review and direct response {o you.

————  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following out consultation with the other agency(ies).

1 Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
Vi

DocumenT  PREViousey PROCESSED N M@ FILE
£00-469%¢0 - 2
{3 For your information:
B2 The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages
/00—~ $3/92- 3¢
AXXXXXXXXXKXXXKXKKX
d§ DELETED PAGE®S) ¥
€ NO DUPLICATION FEE §
XXXXXX X FORTHIS PAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
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Date: L"/21/72
Transmit the following in TTyee T plainicat or vode]
Vi TELETYPE URGENT
1 (Priority)
TO: DIRECTORy FBI (100-469910) (ATTN: DID) AND SAC,

SRSV P (100-5925) 1 eyt SONTANED
FROM:  SAC, NEW YORK (100-175319) SERE:: .o JISLESSIFIED

ON APRIL TWENTY-ONE INSTANT, A SOURCE WHO IS IN A
. POSTITION TO FURNISH RELIABIE INFORMATION ADVISED THAT SUBJECT
HAS BEEN OFFERED A TEACHING POSITION WITH NEW YORK UNIVERSITY
(NYU) DURING THE SUMMER. NYU HAS APPARENTLY SENT SUBJECT A
LETTER REQUESTING HIS AFFIRMATIVE ANSWER REGARDING THE POSTITION
AND SCHOOL OFFICIALS PRESUME THAT SUBJECT WILI, ACCEPT,

ADMINISTRATIVE :

REFERENCE BUREAU TELFTYPE DATED APRIL TWENTY, LAST,
7o
b70 -
B NYO HAS SEVERAL SOURCES IN A POSITION TO FURNISH INFOR-
MATION ON SUBJECT'S ACTIVITIES BUT W SOURCES DO NOT HAVE
PERSONAL CONTACT WITH THE SUBJECT,
NYO CONTINUING INVESTIGATION ON SUBJECT? IHM FOLLOWS,

. grae :_%
Bz vom o

FILED f/-:,

en reL

JOHN WINSTON LENNON, SM - NEW v 5/ < /i

T T s B

SDECiGl ?)I'\_g'eﬂt in%harge . .l\{ % o s. GOVERNHENT PRINTY GFFICE: 1271 —413—135

o L
- (4 Iy.<
roved: \ , Sent 6 M Dat )
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4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

——  Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

)  Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

(] Information pertained ouly to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
M information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

3  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

— ——  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasabitity of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

__j_ Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY PROCESSED N 4Q F/LE
{00 - 4629190 -1/

] For your information:

% The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/00— 175 %9- 36

) 0:0..0.9.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.9.:.6.

DELETED PAGE(S) gg

NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX FOR THISPAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

9] e



4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)

X

XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deietion.

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you ot the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

DacumeEnT  PREVOESLY PROCESSED 1 KO FluL—
/00~ 46 2910 13

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

00~ /78 3192~ 37

O DUPLICATION FEE

g DELETED PAGE(S) §
N
OR THIS PAGE

o)

sl
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4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

O Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable

material available for relenge to

Information pertained only to & third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party, Your name is listed in the title only.

L] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

———  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies),

_,;g_ Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): )
DoCumenT PREVIcusty PROCESSED /N HR  Fre€
100-46,9%°~- 13

T3 For your information:

28 The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/00-/75 3/9- 3%

XXXXXX F

17 e



4-750 (Rev. 4-17-8%)
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

- Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

3 Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(3 Documents originated with another Government agencylies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you,

————  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

_._8_ Page(s) withheld for the following reason{s):
DoCumenT PREViousey  PLICESSED 0 MG FRE
(00~ 469910 /Y

L1 For your information:

ﬁ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/00~ 178319~ 39

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

¥ DELETED PAGE(S) gg

NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX

| G

| TU  reioes



4.750 (Rev. 4.17-85) -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

——  Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

(3 Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
materiai available for release to you.

T  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request,

L]

mation pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—— —  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

_._Z—z___ Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

_DoCumenT  PREViousey PLocESSED  sa QR FRE
[00- 469910 ~ /G

[C]  For your information:

B The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

[00~ /78319~ _’tQ

CXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
KXXXXX X  FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXX
XYXXXXX

'Ci l Far/00



4-750 (Rev, 4-17-85) "

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

——— Page(s) withheld entirely at this Jocation in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

O Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
information pertained only t0 a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(3 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

~—— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

._L Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
DoCumenT PREViousLy  PLOCESSED  sa Qe FrE
0o - 0~ / S/

{3 For your information:

[ﬂ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

[(00- 175319~ Y/

XXXXEX XXX XXX XXKNKKX
DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXX
- XXXXXX

’ﬁ?, FRI/00s



4.750{Rev. 4-17.85) o -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

(] Deleted under exemption(s)

with no segregable
material avajlable for release to you.

3 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

L

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the titie only,

{3 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

————  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

_42_ Page(s) withheld for the foliowing reason(s):
_DoCumenT PREVicusy  PLICESSED MG FRE
/00- Y699/0~ 15

1 For your information:

E The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/00~ 78319~ ¢

XXXXEXKXXXKXXXKXXNKXK

g DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE

XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX

T TN FR)/DOJ
1.



4.750 (Rev. 4-17-85) | -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

o, Tapialll wwiL I

L) Deleted under exemption(s)

with no segregable
material available for release to you.

[J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

[

Information pertained only to & third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[C  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct tesponse ta you.

———  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

_3_ Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): '

DoCymenT Dgs ViouseyY PLOCESSED a0 MG FARLE
/00 - 25 22 /0 —
[J For your information:
E The following number is 1o be used for reference regarding these pages
[00- 178319~ 3
N AXAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
§ DELETED PAGE(S)
§ NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
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Cover Sheet far Informant Report or Me -~
FD-305 (Rev. 9-30-69)
0 SAC, PHILADEIPHIA
FR0M: SAC, NEW YORK (100-169939) , et |
SUBJECT PCPJ Date preparcd
SM-RA : _ Jim & W
Date received ' Received from (name or symbol number! Received by
2/23/72 b e
/23/7 b Lhe

{Jin person

Method of delivery (check appropriate blocks)

(3] by telephone - [(by mail — oraily [ recording device ) written by Informant "

If orally-fumished aad reduced to writing by Agent: |

Date of Report

Date

2/23/72

Dictated

Trenscribed

to I -
Datels) of activity

Authenticated
by Informant

Brief description of activity or material

ctivity

/ PCPJ A

~-~— ['File where original is locared ifnot ettache

L=
bo

¢ INDIVIDUALS DESIGN
VIOLENCE OR REVOLU

{ Information recorded on & card irdex by on date

ATED BY AN ASTERISK (*) ONLY ATTENDED A MEETING AND DID NOT ACTIVELY PARTICIPATE.
TIONARY ACTIVITIES WERE NOT DISCUSSED.

W Remarks:

Phile

ESAN

1-100-

1l - Boston

1l - Newark RM

1 - Tampa ( 00- R1DA PLATFORM) (RM)
1 (42) b \ca"\o -

4

All necessary action taken.

Please index STEVE SCHERZ, Peace Farade Ccrmmittee,
telephone numoer 343-6570.
delphia (RM)
D. BERRIGAN)
(HDC DECLASSIFIED CN_IL-2-3
3Y_| L 1§ RFEl(fora .

[y, .

- et




CONFIDERTIAL

NY 100-159939
COPIES CONTINUED:

Washington Field Office
- New York

R. DAVIS RMl
(R;5AVIS) (R)

1
1
1l - New York
- New York _k,"'\c.,
- New York (42) o
T I="New York J &
()
- la -~
T

) 9



. . QOURDEIHET
February 23, 1972 7L§ﬁ;
}thZf

Daniel Berrigan will te released toe&y on bail. On
February 24, 1972 there will be a demonstration at Danbury
Prison sponsored by the Harrisburg Defense Committee. «

After -_the_damonstratlon_atﬂDanbuzy_ErisQn tng:g will be
a "New England pilgramage for peace and freedom”. This will be a
march by those demonsirators at Danbury Prison to Harrisburg
where they will hold a short press conference. ﬂi

Berrigan will come to New York Citiy as soon as he ’
is released. ‘#k

If one goes %

Wil W e

nousing he may contact

FRED CARPENTER
Danbury, Connecticut _—
telephone number 203-744-2903

Page Miller

Danoury, Connecvicut
725037
|1JJVJ|

Barbara Jenkins
Waterbury Connecticut
757-8€5

Ruth TewXksbury
Dan burﬁ Connecticut
2

T54-35 #‘-E)

The above information was issued by Tom Davidson.

The Noreen (phonetic}rpreviously reportea on is Noreen
Banks of the New Hampsnire Péboles Coalition for Peace and

Justice (PCPJ) q,(m | rd

NN . -

“LAss, ¢ EXT BYgﬁ' / ;
Easc R }/ 7 AL IS 0D exceeT S
DATE Of REVYi J«\’gc__a» vHVh&SHm oTu‘EﬁMSE S



OBNFHBENTIRE™

Mike Drobenare went to an unknown address for a
meeting today, the address had phone number &31-6624.4;F0

There was a Mickey from the Peace Parade Committee
(PPC) in the PCPJ office today. He is a white, male, 150 pounds,
approximately 25, five reet nine inches, heavy build, shoulder
length straight brown hair'ﬁktd

The following-ﬁﬁgéﬁ%ound in Barbara Webster's phone
book: Sue Leitner, 175 West 93rd Street, lNew York, New York,
telephone riumber 5s5-9153, Steve Schere, PPC, telephone
343-6570; Florida Platform, Post Office Box 17521, Tampa, Florida,

33612. +@
The Florida Platfqrm appears to be a mailing address
for a peace organization. )

. A w

The following information was also located in
Webster's phone book: 4 4, R
L2 i
As of November 15, 1970 there were 339 Prisoner of
War alive in North Vietnam.( Twenty have diedrof that tweniy,
fifteen died of woundsAwh{le parachuting and rive dieg/&éf
disease., Nine have been released. #{)

Webster left on Fevruary 23, 13972 for Wasnington D.C.
and will be back Februvary 2>5th. g&&d

The 5000 letters being mailed by PCPJ in tneir fund
raising effort will be mailed from the 32nd Sireet Westiside

Post Ofiice.
5‘@
Micha®l Drobenare is in New York City at the present

time. lf@-)

Alex is still in New York City and is growing a
full beard.
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CONFHOTRTTAL

* has had numerous conversations with
John Lennon ana

S wife about beconing active in the New
Left movement in the United States,and tha

) rand
his wife seem uninterested. can! )
see they should

Lo

ecome more active.
' it was _his opinion lLennon and his wile

)

are passeé about uUnited Statesﬁpolltics. ﬁf(
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Saturday May 13, 1972]@%)

After JOHN LENNON p;ugged it on the Dick Cavett Show,
thz tereflt concert for the Attica Dzfense Committee turned a
larger crowd than z2xpected. Among the people who came were
CTTO PrEEMINGZR € 2 party of 5 pecople. Security was tign».
Tnz AIO core group 1ncluded RONALD RC3EN, JCSEPHINE PIZZINO
(poth i inembers cof AIU), JAMES DUrrFY, HAUKICE WaDZ, end was’
led \'T “R TEAGUZ., Also on gecurity were WALTER APCHTI
from AIQ) IAWEINCE ﬁEEER, DIANE DANHAY, and
Tne bgrefilt was hold at the wash, S4. Meth
20:00, was ended abcut 1:50 Sunday morning
, and neted 32,000 fer the Defense Conint and 3200

' ),
Lo~

00 the Y2C had a meszting on re-organization
third Ave). The meeting was fruitless, The
ically these: LAWRENCE I1ZVY and HENRY

m a moera, intellectually oriented zroup which
study groun, 2f least at thz outset. ROSERT PENZS,
E, SUSAN LKU, WILLIAM SHMITH, LESTER BAUM, and

core uniientifiesd members of tne Pricon Collective {on arm of
NYRC concerned O pr;sornr ltascn) wish the group to hacoems more
action oriented feeling thzat any form of movement toward the
study group idea is a cowardly retreat. y&JAJ

Gther facts:!é U" .
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I

ecision In the deportation
proceedmzs againat former Bea-
_l tle John Lennon and his Japan-
« [ese-born wife, Yoko Ono may not
be reached until September, the
U.S. Immigration and Naturali-
zation Service said yesterday.
The government and the de-
fense were to have rEubmitted

briefs by July 1, but they are
still waiting for a transcript of

“:o¢ | the May 17 hearing.

Special inquiry officer Ira
Fieldsteel, who is bearing the
case, will be away in August,
° {and 8o a decision is not expected
until September.

gfhe Eovernment wants to deny
L,anon permanent residence here
' Paoy oy Te V2

Jo’hn & Yoko Wait & Wait)

because of a 1968 merijuana con-
viction in England.

PacTel Apbpeals Dn‘le

Pacifie Telephone & Telegr ph
asked the U.S. Supreme Court

vesterday to stop a $145 million
refund to its customers which
was ordered by the Caifornia
Supreme Court Tuesdsy. The
California court denied Pacific
Tel's $143 million rate increase.
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